PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	יו	/1	1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Giuseppe Fracasso 11/21/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Giflor s.r.l.	Giflor s.r.l.					
Street Address:	Via Palu snc						
City:	Grumolo delle	e Abba	desse (VI)				
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY					
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 36040						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property T	уре		Number				
Application Number: 2940			907				
CORRESPONDENCE	Application Number: 29405907 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 66070000000000000000000000000000000000						
Fax Number: (704)943-0748							
Phone:	8282538	8600			\$40.00		
Email: deb@ipstrategiespc.com					\$4(
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: IP Strategies							
Address Line 1: 12 1/2 Wall Stre			eet				
Address Line 2: Suite E							
Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28801							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BONDS140				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas Champagne				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number BONDS140

Whereas Giuseppe Fracasso , herein referred to collectively as "Assignor", has/have developed a certain new and useful invention entitled Cap/Closure

S for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____1/08/2011______ Application Serial Number 29/405.907

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on_____

and

Whereas, <u>Giffor s r.l.</u> ____, of Via Palü snc. 36040 Grumolo delle Abbadesse (VI), , herein referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and Italy interest in the invention and application;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicant sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States. Applicant further authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said United States patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant if this assignment and sale had not been made

Further, Applicant sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all continuation or divisional patent applications and patents that may be granted therefor in the United States. Applicant further authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full and of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Agreed:		A. M. MARTIN	ŧ-	
APPLIC	ANT:	Company and the second		
Signatu	re: X	<u>/ a-</u>	un juli	
Name:	Giuse	pe Fraca	550	C
Date:	NOVEM	ÆR 21,	2011	

WITNESS:	
Signature:	Kitton Storrff
Name:	CRISTINA BISARELLO
Address:	CORSO FOGAZZARO, 8
	36100 VICENZA - ITALY

IP STRATEGES, Asheville, North Carolina